procures the burning of any residence, structure, forest land, or property, is guilty of aggravated arson if one or more of the
following aggravating factors exists:

(1) The defendant has been previously convicted of arson on one or more occasions within the past 10 years.

(2)  (A)  The fire caused property damage and other losses in excess of eight million three hundred thousand dollars
($8,300,000).

(B) In calculating the total amount of property damage and other losses under subparagraph (A), the court shall consider
the cost of fire suppression. It is the intent of the Legislature that this paragraph be reviewed within five years to consider